TAI-TECH
P2
1、Features
2、Applications
3、Dimension
A
B

A
B
C
E
D
L
H
G
Power Inductor HPC-BM/NF/NC-SERIES
Halogen-free
Halogen
1. This specification applies Low Profile Power Inductors.
2. 100% Lead(Pb) & Halogen-Free and RoHS compliant.
Recommended Land pattern
Series *A(mm) *B(mm) *C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC201608BM 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 0.7±0.1 0.7±0.3 1.8±0.3
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
2.5 0.5 2.1
Note: 1. The above PCB layout refereNVe only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.12mm and above.
Series *A(mm) *B(mm) *C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC201612BM 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.0±0.2 0.7±0.3 1.6±0.2
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
2.5 0.5 2.1
Note: 1. The above PCB layout refereNVe only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.12mm and above.
Series *A(mm) *B(mm) *C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC201610BM 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 0.9±0.1 0.7±0.3 1.6±0.2
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
2.5 0.5 2.1

C
E
D
L
H
G
A
B
C
E
D
L
H
G
Series *A(mm) *B(mm) *C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC252008BM 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 0.7±0.1 0.9±0.3 2.0±0.2
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
Series *A(mm) *B(mm) *C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC252012BM 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.0±0.2 0.9±0.3 2.0±0.2
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
3.0 0.7 2.5
Note: 1. The above PCB layout refereNVe only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.12mm and above.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
3.0 0.7 2.5
Note: 1. The above PCB layout refereNVe only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.12mm and above.
Series *A(mm) *B(mm) *C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC322512BM 3.2±0.2 2.5±0.2 1.0±0.2 1.0±0.3 2.5±0.2
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
3.5 1.0 3.0
Note: 1. The above PCB layout refereNVe only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.12mm and above.
Series *A(mm) *B(mm) *C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC252010BM 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 0.9±0.1 0.9±0.3 2.0±0.2
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
3.0 0.7 2.5

H
G
A
B E
D
C L
H
G
D
E
100A
B C L
H
G
Series *A(mm) *B(mm) *C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC3010BM 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 0.9±0.1 0.9±0.3 2.7±0.3
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
Series *A(mm) *B(mm) *C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC3012BM 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.0±0.2 0.9±0.3 2.7±0.3
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
3.5 0.9 3.5
Note: 1. The above PCB layout refereNVe only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.15mm and above.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
3.5 0.9 3.5
Note: 1. The above PCB layout refereNVe only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.12mm and above.
Series *A(mm) *B(mm) *C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC3015BM 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.3±0.2 0.9±0.3 2.7±0.3
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
3.5 0.9 3.5

Series *A(mm) *B(mm) *C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC4012BM 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.0±0.2 1.2±0.3 3.5±0.3
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
4.5 1.5 4.5
Note: 1. The above PCB layout refereNVe only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.12mm and above.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
4.5 1.5 4.5
Note: 1. The above PCB layout refereNVe only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.12mm and above.
Series A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC4020BM 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.8±0.2 1.2±0.3 3.4±0.3
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with termination, add 0.1mm.
Series A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC4018BM 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.1±0.2 3.5±0.3

Series *A(mm) *B(mm) *C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC5012NF 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.0±0.2 1.5±0.3 4.0±0.3
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
5.5 1.8 5.5
Note: 1. The above PCB layout refereNVe only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.12mm and above.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
5.5 1.8 5.5
Note: 1. The above PCB layout refereNVe only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.12mm and above.
Series *A(mm) *B(mm) *C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC5020NF 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.8±0.2 1.3±0.2 4.7±0.2
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
5.5 1.8 5.5

HPC5030NF 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 2.8±0.2 1.3±0.3 4.7±0.3
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
5.5 1.8 5.5
Note: 1. The above PCB layout refereNVe only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.15mm and above.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
5.5 1.8 5.5
Note: 1.PCB layout is referred to standard IPC-7351B
2. The above PCB layout refereNVe only.
3. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.15mm and above.
Series *A(mm) *B(mm) *C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC6020NF 6.0±0.2 6.0±0.2 1.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 5.8±0.3
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
6.5 2.5 6.5
Note: 1. The above PCB layout refereNVe only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.15mm and above.
Series *A(mm) *B(mm) *C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
HPC6028NF 6.0±0.2 6.0±0.2 2.6±0.2 1.6±0.3 5.8±0.3
*Dimensions are not iNVluding the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
6.5 2.5 6.5

C: Type C=for commercial
D: Inductance 2R2=2.20uH
E: Inductance Tolerance K=±10%, L=±15%,M=±20%,Y=±30%.
marking direction cannot decide polarity. Color: Black, unidirectional.
magnetic shielding
TAI-TECH
P9
5、Specification
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms( A ) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
HPC201612BM-R33M 0.33 4.80 4.30 3.50 3.20 25 30
HPC201612BM-R47M 0.47 4.20 3.90 3.10 2.90 35 42
HPC201612BM-R68M 0.68 3.80 3.50 2.60 2.40 45 54
HPC201612BM-1R0M 1.00 3.20 2.90 2.10 1.90 60 72
HPC201612BM-1R5M 1.50 2.60 2.20 1.70 1.50 90 108
HPC201612BM-2R2M 2.20 2.20 2.00 1.40 1.20 130 156
HPC201612BM-3R3M 3.30 1.80 1.50 1.15 1.00 190 228
HPC201612BM-4R7M 4.70 1.40 1.20 0.95 0.85 350 420
HPC201612BM-5R6M 5.60 1.20 1.00 0.90 0.80 365 438
HPC201612BM-6R8M 6.80 1.00 0.90 0.82 0.76 460 552
HPC201612BM-8R2M 8.20 0.85 0.75 0.70 0.65 610 732
HPC201612BM-100M 10.0 0.78 0.70 0.65 0.60 650 780
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms( A ) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
HPC201610BM-R24M 0.24 5.20 4.80 4.10 3.80 20 24
HPC201610BM-R33M 0.33 4.60 4.00 3.30 3.00 29 34.8
HPC201610BM-R47M 0.47 4.00 3.70 2.90 2.70 37 45
HPC201610BM-R68M 0.68 3.60 3.30 2.50 2.30 50 60
HPC201610BM-1R0M 1.00 3.10 2.80 2.00 1.80 67 80.4
HPC201610BM-1R5M 1.50 2.50 2.10 1.60 1.40 98 118
HPC201610BM-2R2M 2.20 2.10 1.90 1.30 1.10 140 168
HPC201610BM-3R3M 3.30 1.70 1.40 1.10 0.95 210 252
HPC201610BM-4R7M 4.70 1.30 1.10 0.90 0.80 395 474
HPC201610BM-5R6M 5.60 1.10 0.90 0.85 0.77 415 498
HPC201610BM-6R8M 6.80 0.90 0.80 0.80 0.75 480 576
HPC201610BM-8R2M 8.20 0.80 0.70 0.70 0.65 630 756
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms( A ) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
HPC201608BM-R33M 0.33 3.00 2.80 2.40 2.20 33 39.6
HPC201608BM-R47M 0.47 2.80 2.60 2.05 1.90 42 50.4
HPC201608BM-R68M 0.68 2.40 2.20 1.65 1.50 56 67.2
HPC201608BM-R82M 0.82 2.20 2.00 1.55 1.40 69 82.2
HPC201608BM-1R0M 1.00 2.10 1.90 1.40 1.30 75 90
HPC201608BM-1R5M 1.50 2.00 1.80 1.20 1.10 110 132
HPC201608BM-2R2M 2.20 1.70 1.50 1.00 0.90 160 196
HPC201608BM-3R3M 3.30 1.50 1.30 0.85 0.75 230 276
TAI-TECH
P10
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms( A ) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
HPC252012BM-R22Y 0.22±30% 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 15 18
HPC252012BM-R33M 0.33 5.20 4.80 4.80 4.40 20 24
HPC252012BM-R47M 0.47 4.80 4.50 4.30 4.00 26 32
HPC252012BM-R68M 0.68 4.40 4.00 3.70 3.50 37 45
HPC252012BM-1R0M 1.00 3.60 3.30 3.00 2.80 50 60
HPC252012BM-1R2M 1.20 3.40 3.10 2.90 2.70 61 74
HPC252012BM-1R5M 1.50 3.10 2.80 2.70 2.50 70 84
HPC252012BM-2R2M 2.20 2.70 2.30 2.10 1.90 94 113
HPC252012BM-3R3M 3.30 2.20 1.90 1.70 1.50 126 152
HPC252012BM-4R7M 4.70 1.80 1.60 1.50 1.30 225 270
HPC252012BM-6R8M 6.80 1.50 1.30 1.20 1.10 310 372
HPC252012BM-100M 10.0 1.30 1.10 1.00 0.90 495 594
HPC252012BM-150M 15.0 1.00 0.90 0.80 0.70 650 780
HPC252012BM-220M 22.0 0.80 0.60 0.63 0.58 908 1090
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms( A ) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
HPC252010BM-R47M 0.47 3.00 2.80 3.30 3.00 29 35
HPC252010BM-R68M 0.68 2.80 2.60 2.80 2.60 39 47
HPC252010BM-1R0M 1.00 2.60 2.40 2.50 2.30 60 72
HPC252010BM-1R5M 1.50 2.40 2.20 2.10 1.90 80 96
HPC252010BM-2R2M 2.20 2.00 1.80 1.50 1.30 110 132
HPC252010BM-3R3M 3.30 1.70 1.50 1.30 1.10 170 204
HPC252010BM-4R7M 4.70 1.40 1.20 1.20 1.10 250 300
HPC252010BM-6R8M 6.80 1.20 1.00 0.95 0.85 370 444
HPC252010BM-100M 10.0 1.00 0.80 0.75 0.65 460 552
HPC252010BM-150M 15.0 0.80 0.65 0.62 0.57 770 924
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms( A ) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
HPC252008BM-R47M 0.47 2.60 2.40 2.40 2.20 46 55
HPC252008BM-R68M 0.68 2.40 2.20 2.20 2.05 61 73
HPC252008BM-R82M 0.82 2.30 2.10 2.10 2.00 77 92
HPC252008BM-1R0M 1.00 2.15 1.95 1.90 1.70 80 96
HPC252008BM-1R2M 1.20 2.10 1.90 1.85 1.65 100 120
HPC252008BM-1R5M 1.50 2.00 1.80 1.70 1.55 130 156
HPC252008BM-2R2M 2.20 1.80 1.60 1.40 1.25 175 210
HPC252008BM-3R3M 3.30 1.50 1.30 1.10 1.00 245 294
HPC252008BM-4R7M 4.70 1.25 1.05 1.00 0.90 350 420
HPC252008BM-5R6M 5.60 1.10 1.00 0.85 0.80 385 462
HPC252008BM-6R8M 6.80 1.00 0.90 0.80 0.75 530 636
TAI-TECH
P11
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms( A ) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
HPC322512BM-R33M 0.33 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.20 19 22.8
HPC322512BM-R47M 0.47 4.50 4.10 4.00 3.80 25 30
HPC322512BM-R68M 0.68 4.10 3.60 3.70 3.40 32 38
HPC322512BM-1R0M 1.00 3.50 3.20 3.00 2.80 39 47
HPC322512BM-1R5M 1.50 3.20 3.00 2.40 2.20 48 58
HPC322512BM-2R2M 2.20 2.90 2.70 2.10 1.90 72 86
HPC322512BM-3R3M 3.30 2.50 2.20 1.80 1.60 105 126
HPC322512BM-4R7M 4.70 2.20 2.00 1.50 1.30 148 177
HPC322512BM-5R6M 5.60 1.90 1.70 1.25 1.15 170 204
HPC322512BM-6R8M 6.80 1.70 1.40 1.15 1.05 200 240
HPC322512BM-8R2M 8.20 1.50 1.30 1.00 0.90 260 312
HPC322512BM-100M 10.0 1.30 1.10 0.92 0.82 350 420
HPC322512BM-150M 15.0 1.00 0.90 0.70 0.65 460 552
HPC322512BM-220M 22.0 0.80 0.70 0.60 0.55 660 792
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms( A ) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
HPC3010BM-1R0M 1.00 3.40 3.00 2.40 2.20 56 67
HPC3010BM-1R2M 1.20 3.10 2.70 2.10 1.90 60 72
HPC3010BM-1R5M 1.50 2.80 2.50 1.90 1.70 75 90
HPC3010BM-2R2M 2.20 2.60 2.30 1.80 1.60 100 120
HPC3010BM-3R3M 3.30 2.20 1.90 1.40 1.20 130 156
HPC3010BM-4R7M 4.70 1.80 1.50 1.30 1.20 190 228
HPC3010BM-6R8M 6.80 1.50 1.30 1.10 1.00 260 312
HPC3010BM-8R2M 8.20 1.30 1.10 1.00 0.90 330 396
HPC3010BM-100M 10.0 1.10 1.00 0.80 0.70 420 504
HPC3010BM-150M 15.0 0.90 0.80 0.65 0.60 565 678
HPC3010BM-220M 22.0 0.70 0.60 0.50 0.45 760 912
HPC3010BM-330M 33.0 0.60 0.50 0.45 0.40 1270 1524
TAI-TECH
P12
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms( A ) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
HPC3015BM-R24M 0.24 5.00 4.50 6.00 5.50 13 16
HPC3015BM-R47M 0.47 3.70 3.30 4.30 4.00 18 22
HPC3015BM-R68M 0.68 3.50 3.20 3.80 3.50 23 28
HPC3015BM-1R0M 1.00 3.00 2.70 3.00 2.70 30 36
HPC3015BM-1R5M 1.50 2.70 2.50 2.40 2.10 36 43
HPC3015BM-2R2M 2.20 2.50 2.30 2.10 1.90 60 72
HPC3015BM-3R3M 3.30 2.20 2.00 1.70 1.50 80 96
HPC3015BM-4R7M 4.70 1.90 1.70 1.50 1.30 112 134
HPC3015BM-5R6M 5.60 1.80 1.60 1.40 1.20 135 162
HPC3015BM-6R8M 6.80 1.70 1.50 1.30 1.10 172 206
HPC3015BM-100M 10.0 1.50 1.30 1.00 0.90 220 264
HPC3015BM-150M 15.0 1.20 1.00 0.85 0.72 310 372
HPC3015BM-180M 18.0 1.10 0.92 0.73 0.65 380 456
HPC3015BM-220M 22.0 1.00 0.85 0.68 0.59 450 540
HPC3015BM-330M 33.0 0.85 0.75 0.57 0.51 780 940
HPC3015BM-470M 47.0 0.70 0.60 0.46 0.41 1200 1440
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms (A) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
HPC3012BM-R22M 0.22 6.20 5.70 8.00 7.00 15 19
HPC3012BM-R47M 0.47 5.20 4.80 4.80 4.40 24 29
HPC3012BM-R68M 0.68 4.80 4.50 4.30 4.00 31 37
HPC3012BM-1R0M 1.00 4.20 3.80 3.60 3.30 40 48
HPC3012BM-1R2M 1.20 4.00 3.50 3.30 3.00 47 56
HPC3012BM-1R5M 1.50 3.60 3.30 3.00 2.60 52 62
HPC3012BM-2R2M 2.20 2.90 2.50 2.40 2.10 75 90
HPC3012BM-2R7M 2.70 2.60 2.30 2.10 1.90 95 114
HPC3012BM-3R3M 3.30 2.40 2.10 1.80 1.60 108 130
HPC3012BM-4R7M 4.70 2.10 1.70 1.50 1.30 140 168
HPC3012BM-5R6M 5.60 1.90 1.60 1.40 1.20 200 240
HPC3012BM-6R8M 6.80 1.70 1.40 1.30 1.10 210 252
HPC3012BM-100M 10.0 1.50 1.20 1.10 0.90 288 345
HPC3012BM-150M 15.0 1.20 1.00 0.80 0.70 400 480
HPC3012BM-220M 22.0 0.90 0.80 0.70 0.63 700 840
HPC3012BM-330M 33.0 0.80 0.70 0.61 0.56 1100 1320
HPC3012BM-470M 47.0 0.65 0.60 0.52 0.47 1500 1800
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
Irms( A ) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
±30%Typ Max Typ Max
HPC3612BM-100M 10.0 1.20 1.00 1.10 1.00 290
TAI-TECH
P13
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms( A ) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
HPC4012BM-R47M 0.47 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 25 30
HPC4012BM-R68M 0.68 5.00 4.60 4.60 4.30 36 43
HPC4012BM-1R0M 1.00 4.40 4.20 4.00 3.60 43 52
HPC4012BM-1R2M 1.20 4.20 4.00 3.80 3.40 44 53
HPC4012BM-1R5M 1.50 3.90 3.60 3.30 3.00 52 62.4
HPC4012BM-2R2M 2.20 3.30 3.00 2.50 2.30 66 79.2
HPC4012BM-3R3M 3.30 2.80 2.60 1.90 1.70 81.6 98
HPC4012BM-4R7M 4.70 2.50 2.30 1.60 1.40 112 134
HPC4012BM-5R6M 5.60 2.10 1.90 1.40 1.30 135 162
HPC4012BM-6R8M 6.80 1.80 1.60 1.25 1.15 165 198
HPC4012BM-100M 10.0 1.40 1.20 1.00 0.90 230 276
HPC4012BM-150M 15.0 1.20 1.10 0.90 0.80 320 384
HPC4012BM-220M 22.0 1.00 0.90 0.70 0.60 470 564
HPC4012BM-330M 33.0 0.80 0.70 0.60 0.55 850 1020
HPC4012BM-470M 47.0 0.65 0.55 0.48 0.43 1100 1320
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms( A ) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
HPC4010BM-1R0M 1.00 3.50 3.00 2.80 2.60 60 72
HPC4010BM-2R2M 2.20 2.80 2.50 1.80 1.60 93 112
HPC4010BM-3R3M 3.30 2.50 2.30 1.40 1.30 110 132
HPC4010BM-4R7M 4.70 2.30 2.10 1.30 1.20 150 180
HPC4010BM-6R8M 6.80 1.80 1.60 1.00 0.90 200 240
HPC4010BM-100M 10.0 1.40 1.20 0.88 0.80 300 360
HPC4010BM-150M 15.0 1.20 1.00 0.65 0.60 430 516
HPC4010BM-220M 22.0 0.80 0.70 0.53 0.46 600 720
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
Test
FrequeNVy
(Hz)
I rms (A) I sat (A) DCR
(Ω) ±20%Typ Typ
HPC4018BM-1R0Y 1.00±30% 1V100K 3.20 4.00 0.027
HPC4018BM-1R5Y 1.50±30% 1V100K 2.40 3.30 0.037
HPC4018BM-2R2M 2.20 1V100K 2.20 3.00 0.042
HPC4018BM-3R3M 3.30 1V100K 2.00 2.30 0.055
HPC4018BM-4R7M 4.70 1V100K 1.70 2.00 0.070
HPC4018BM-6R8M 6.80 1V100K 1.45 1.60 0.098
HPC4018BM-100M 10.0 1V100K 1.20 1.30 0.150
HPC4018BM-150M 15.0 1V100K 0.85 1.10 0.210
HPC4018BM-220M 22.0 1V100K 0.72 0.90 0.290
HPC4018BM-330M 33.0 1V100K 0.55 0.70 0.460
HPC4018BM-470M 47.0 1V100K 0.44 0.60 0.650
HPC4018BM-680M 68.0 1V100K 0.32 0.52 1.000
TAI-TECH
P14
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
Test
FrequeNVy
(Hz)
I rms (A) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Typ Typ Max
HPC4020BM-1R0M 1.00 1V100K 3.80 4.60 20 24
HPC4020BM-1R5M 1.50 1V100K 3.00 4.00 26 32
HPC4020BM-2R2M 2.20 1V100K 2.60 3.50 35 42
HPC4020BM-3R3M 3.30 1V100K 2.30 2.80 52 63
HPC4020BM-4R7M 4.70 1V100K 1.90 2.20 67 80
HPC4020BM-5R6M 5.60 1V100K 1.80 2.10 82 99
HPC4020BM-6R8M 6.80 1V100K 1.70 2.00 92 110
HPC4020BM-8R2M 8.20 1V100K 1.50 1.70 110 132
HPC4020BM-100M 10.0 1V100K 1.40 1.60 140 168
HPC4020BM-150M 15.0 1V100K 1.00 1.30 200 240
HPC4020BM-180M 18.0 1V100K 0.90 1.20 240 288
HPC4020BM-220M 22.0 1V100K 0.90 1.10 265 318
HPC4020BM-270M 27.0 1V100K 0.80 0.90 345 414
HPC4020BM-330M 33.0 1V100K 0.75 0.90 412 495
HPC4020BM-470M 47.0 1V100K 0.55 0.67 580 696
HPC4020BM-680M 68.0 1V100K 0.47 0.60 950 1140
HPC4020BM-101M 100 1V100K 0.35 0.50 1400 1680
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms (A) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
±20%Typ Typ
HPC4030NF-R47M 0.47 6.00 7.50 8.5
HPC4030NF-R68M 0.68 4.60 6.80 10
HPC4030NF-1R0M 1.00 4.20 5.30 14
HPC4030NF-1R5M 1.50 3.40 4.90 20
HPC4030NF-2R2M 2.20 3.00 4.90 30
HPC4030NF-3R3M 3.30 2.40 3.30 40
HPC4030NF-3R6M 3.60 2.30 3.20 47
HPC4030NF-3R9M 3.90 2.20 3.10 53
HPC4030NF-4R7M 4.70 2.05 2.90 60
HPC4030NF-5R6M 5.60 1.95 2.60 65
HPC4030NF-6R8M 6.80 1.80 2.75 90
HPC4030NF-8R2M 8.20 1.60 2.10 95
HPC4030NF-100M 10.0 1.50 2.00 100
HPC4030NF-120M 12.0 1.30 1.80 135
HPC4030NF-150M 15.0 1.20 1.70 190
HPC4030NF-180M 18.0 1.10 1.50 200
HPC4030NF-220M 22.0 1.00 1.30 225
HPC4030NF-330M 33.0 0.85 1.10 330
HPC4030NF-470M 47.0 0.72 0.95 445
HPC4030NF-221M 220 0.35 0.45 2250
HPC4030NF-331M 330 0.30 0.40 3800
TAI-TECH
P15
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms( A ) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
HPC5010NF-1R0M 1.00 3.50 3.00 2.60 2.40 54 64.8
HPC5010NF-2R2M 2.20 2.80 2.50 2.30 2.10 90 108
HPC5010NF-3R3M 3.30 2.50 2.30 1.80 1.60 108 130
HPC5010NF-4R7M 4.70 2.30 2.10 1.60 1.50 150 180
HPC5010NF-6R8M 6.80 1.90 1.70 1.40 1.30 195 234
HPC5010NF-100M 10.0 1.50 1.40 1.10 1.00 245 294
HPC5010NF-150M 15.0 1.30 1.20 0.90 0.80 400 480
HPC5010NF-220M 22.0 0.90 0.80 0.80 0.70 590 708
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms (A) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
HPC5012NF-1R0M 1.00 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.00 57 68.4
HPC5012NF-1R5M 1.50 3.60 3.30 4.00 3.70 73 87.6
HPC5012NF-2R2M 2.20 3.30 3.00 3.40 3.20 88 105.6
HPC5012NF-3R3M 3.30 2.70 2.40 2.90 2.60 145 174
HPC5012NF-4R7M 4.70 2.30 2.10 2.40 2.20 180 216
HPC5012NF-5R6M 5.60 2.00 1.80 2.10 1.90 215 258
HPC5012NF-6R8M 6.80 1.80 1.70 1.85 1.73 255 306
HPC5012NF-8R2M 8.20 1.70 1.60 1.65 1.55 278 334
HPC5012NF-100M 10.0 1.50 1.40 1.45 1.37 400 480
HPC5012NF-150M 15.0 1.35 1.27 1.30 1.22 600 720
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms (A) I sat (A) DCR
(mΩ) @25℃
±20%Typ Max Typ Max
HPC5020NF-1R0Y 1.00±30% 4.10 3.60 5.00 4.50 20
HPC5020NF-1R2Y 1.20±30% 3.80 3.30 4.80 4.20 20
HPC5020NF-1R5Y 1.50±30% 3.50 3.00 4.50 4.00 25
HPC5020NF-2R2M 2.20 3.30 2.80 4.10 3.50 32
HPC5020NF-3R3M 3.30 2.80 2.50 3.50 3.00 43
HPC5020NF-4R7M 4.70 2.40 2.10 2.70 2.30 60
HPC5020NF-5R6M 5.60 2.10 1.80 2.40 2.00 69
HPC5020NF-6R8M 6.80 1.90 1.60 2.10 1.70 90
HPC5020NF-8R2M 8.20 1.75 1.40 1.90 1.40 98
HPC5020NF-100M 10.0 1.60 1.30 1.70 1.20 110
HPC5020NF-120M 12.0 1.40 1.10 1.40 1.00 135
HPC5020NF-150M 15.0 1.25 0.90 1.30 0.80 165
HPC5020NF-180M 18.0 1.17 0.80 1.20 0.70 190
HPC5020NF-220M 22.0 1.10 0.70 1.10 0.60 225
HPC5020NF-330M 33.0 0.80 0.60 0.80 0.50 335
HPC5020NF-470M 47.0 0.70 0.50 0.70 0.40 460
TAI-TECH
P16
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms (A) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
±20%Typ Max Typ Max
HPC5030NF-R47M 0.47 8.00 7.00 10.00 9.00 10
HPC5030NF-R68M 0.68 6.50 5.50 8.00 7.00 13
HPC5030NF-1R0M 1.00 4.80 4.30 6.50 6.00 16
HPC5030NF-1R5M 1.50 4.20 3.80 6.10 5.60 20
HPC5030NF-2R2M 2.20 3.60 3.30 5.20 4.80 25
HPC5030NF-3R3M 3.30 3.20 2.90 4.20 3.90 34
HPC5030NF-4R7M 4.70 3.00 2.70 3.70 3.50 45
HPC5030NF-6R8M 6.80 2.30 2.10 3.00 2.80 62
HPC5030NF-100M 10.0 2.00 1.80 2.30 2.10 88
HPC5030NF-150M 15.0 1.60 1.40 1.80 1.60 107
HPC5030NF-220M 22.0 1.40 1.20 1.55 1.30 156
HPC5030NF-330M 33.0 1.10 1.00 1.20 1.05 210
HPC5030NF-470M 47.0 0.90 0.80 1.00 0.90 345
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms (A) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
±20%Typ Typ
HPC5040NF-R60M 0.60 8.00 11.0 8
HPC5040NF-1R0M 1.00 5.00 7.50 12
HPC5040NF-1R5M 1.50 4.50 6.50 15
HPC5040NF-1R8M 1.80 4.20 6.10 18
HPC5040NF-2R2M 2.20 3.80 5.70 21
HPC5040NF-3R3M 3.30 3.50 4.40 24
HPC5040NF-4R7M 4.70 3.20 3.90 32
HPC5040NF-6R8M 6.80 2.50 3.30 43
HPC5040NF-100M 10.0 2.20 2.52 56
HPC5040NF-150M 15.0 1.80 2.00 80
HPC5040NF-220M 22.0 1.50 1.62 123
HPC5040NF-330M 33.0 1.20 1.30 180
HPC5040NF-470M 47.0 1.00 1.10 270
HPC5040NF-680M 68.0 0.80 0.90 400
HPC5040NF-820M 82.0 0.75 0.78 490
HPC5040NF-101M 100 0.72 0.75 560
TAI-TECH
P17
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms (A) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
±20%Typ Max Typ Max
HPC6020NF-1R0M 1.00 4.50 4.00 6.20 5.70 19.0
HPC6020NF-1R5M 1.50 3.80 3.30 5.50 5.00 22.5
HPC6020NF-2R0M 2.00 3.65 3.30 5.30 4.90 25.0
HPC6020NF-2R2M 2.20 3.50 3.20 5.00 4.60 29.0
HPC6020NF-3R3M 3.30 3.30 3.00 4.00 3.60 35.0
HPC6020NF-4R7M 4.70 2.80 2.50 3.00 2.70 54.0
HPC6020NF-5R6M 5.60 2.60 2.30 2.70 2.40 59.0
HPC6020NF-6R8M 6.80 2.50 2.20 2.60 2.30 78.0
HPC6020NF-8R2M 8.20 2.30 2.00 2.40 2.10 103
HPC6020NF-100M 10.0 2.10 1.90 2.10 1.90 106
HPC6020NF-150M 15.0 1.60 1.40 1.50 1.30 138
HPC6020NF-220M 22.0 1.40 1.10 1.30 1.10 204
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms (A) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
±20%Typ Typ
HPC6028NF-R82M 0.82 8.00 8.20 8.0
HPC6028NF-R90M 0.90 7.80 8.00 8.2
HPC6028NF-1R0Y 1.00±30% 5.20 5.75 10
HPC6028NF-1R2M 1.20 5.10 5.50 12
HPC6028NF-1R5Y 1.50±30% 4.95 5.30 14
HPC6028NF-2R2M 2.20 4.50 5.00 18
HPC6028NF-3R0M 3.00 3.90 4.50 22.5
HPC6028NF-3R3M 3.30 3.60 4.30 24
HPC6028NF-3R9M 3.90 3.30 3.90 28
HPC6028NF-4R7M 4.70 3.10 3.20 30
HPC6028NF-6R0M 6.00 2.80 3.00 42
HPC6028NF-6R2M 6.20 2.80 3.00 42
HPC6028NF-6R8M 6.80 2.50 2.85 47
HPC6028NF-8R2M 8.20 2.30 2.50 57
HPC6028NF-100M 10.0 2.00 2.10 65
HPC6028NF-150M 15.0 1.80 2.00 98
HPC6028NF-220M 22.0 1.50 1.60 138
HPC6028NF-330M 33.0 1.30 1.40 200
HPC6028NF-470M 47.0 1.06 1.15 280
HPC6028NF-680M 68.0 0.81 1.00 420
HPC6028NF-101M 100 0.72 0.80 605
HPC6028NF-221M 220 0.52 0.58 1320
HPC6028NF-471M 470 0.32 0.32 2250
Note:
1. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient , Ls:100KHz/1V.
2. Testing Instrument : HP4284A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH502BC MICRO OHMMETER.
3. Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately ΔT of 40℃
4. Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
5. The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125℃under worst case operating conditions.Circuit design,component,PCB trace size and
thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
6. Special inquiries besides the above common used types can be met on your requirement.
7. Rated DC current: The lower value of Irms and Isat.
TAI-TECH
P18
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms (A) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
±20%Typ Max Typ Max
HPC6045NC-R36M 0.36 9.00 8.50 18.00 16.50 4.80
HPC6045NC-R47M 0.47 8.60 8.00 17.00 16.00 6.80
HPC6045NC-R82M 0.82 8.20 7.50 14.50 13.50 8.50
HPC6045NC-1R0M 1.00 8.00 7.30 13.50 12.50 10.0
HPC6045NC-1R2M 1.20 7.50 7.00 12.50 11.50 10.5
HPC6045NC-1R3M 1.30 7.50 7.00 12.50 11.50 10.5
HPC6045NC-1R5M 1.50 7.00 6.60 12.00 11.00 11.7
HPC6045NC-1R8M 1.80 6.80 6.20 11.00 10.00 12.0
HPC6045NC-2R0M 2.00 6.50 5.80 10.50 9.50 13.5
HPC6045NC-2R2M 2.20 6.00 5.30 9.50 8.55 15.0
HPC6045NC-2R3M 2.30 5.80 5.00 9.30 8.20 16.0
HPC6045NC-3R0M 3.00 5.20 4.60 8.00 7.50 20.0
HPC6045NC-3R3M 3.30 5.00 4.50 7.80 7.30 21.0
HPC6045NC-3R6M 3.60 4.90 4.30 7.40 6.90 22.5
HPC6045NC-4R7M 4.70 4.50 4.00 6.80 6.20 26.0
HPC6045NC-5R6M 5.60 4.10 3.70 6.40 5.70 31.0
HPC6045NC-6R3M 6.30 3.80 3.50 5.90 5.30 33.0
HPC6045NC-6R8M 6.80 3.60 3.30 5.70 5.15 34.0
HPC6045NC-8R2M 8.20 3.40 2.90 5.10 4.50 46.0
HPC6045NC-100M 10.0 3.20 2.60 4.60 4.20 52.0
HPC6045NC-150M 15.0 2.80 2.20 3.80 3.30 71.0
HPC6045NC-180M 18.0 2.60 2.10 3.40 2.90 80.0
HPC6045NC-220M 22.0 2.30 1.90 3.30 2.70 96.0
HPC6045NC-330M 33.0 1.80 1.50 2.50 2.10 145
HPC6045NC-470M 47.0 1.60 1.20 2.00 1.75 200
HPC6045NC-560M 56.0 1.40 1.00 1.80 1.65 230
HPC6045NC-680M 68.0 1.10 0.92 1.60 1.52 305
HPC6045NC-820M 82.0 0.98 0.88 1.50 1.40 365
HPC6045NC-101M 100 0.92 0.82 1.33 1.25 456
HPC6045NC-121M 120 0.85 0.79 1.20 1.10 500
HPC6045NC-151M 150 0.75 0.70 1.10 1.00 626
HPC6045NC-181M 180 0.68 0.60 1.00 0.90 745
HPC6045NC-221M 220 0.60 0.50 0.88 0.77 900
HPC6045NC-331M 330 0.55 0.45 0.60 0.55 1400
HPC6045NC-471M 470 0.40 0.35 0.50 0.45 2050
Note:
1. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient , Ls:1MHz/1V.
2. Testing Instrument : HP4284A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH502BC MICRO OHMMETER.
3. Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately Δt of 40℃
4. Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%
5. The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125℃under worst case operating conditions.Circuit design,component,PCB trace size and
thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
6. Special inquiries besides the above common used types can be met on your requirement.
7. Rated DC current: The lower value of Irms and Isat.
TAI-TECH
P19
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A
FrequeNCy
I rms (A) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
±20%Typ Max Typ Max
HPC8040NC-R50M 0.50 1MHz/1V 12.00 10.00 17.00 15.00 5.5
HPC8040NC-1R0M 1.00 1MHz/1V 8.50 8.00 13.80 13.00 8.2
HPC8040NC-1R4M 1.40 1MHz/1V 8.20 7.80 11.80 11.20 10.0
HPC8040NC-1R5M 1.50 1MHz/1V 8.00 7.70 11.50 11.00 10.0
HPC8040NC-2R2M 2.20 1MHz/1V 7.40 6.90 9.80 9.20 11.5
HPC8040NC-3R3M 3.30 1MHz/1V 6.60 6.20 8.00 7.50 15.0
HPC8040NC-3R6M 3.60 1MHz/1V 6.40 6.00 7.60 7.00 15.0
HPC8040NC-4R7M 4.70 1MHz/1V 5.80 5.30 6.70 6.00 19.5
HPC8040NC-5R6M 5.60 1MHz/1V 5.40 5.20 6.20 5.80 22.0
HPC8040NC-6R8M 6.80 1MHz/1V 5.10 5.00 5.60 5.10 25.0
HPC8040NC-100M 10.0 1MHz/1V 4.60 4.20 5.00 4.30 33.0
HPC8040NC-150M 15.0 1MHz/1V 3.60 3.20 4.00 3.60 50.0
HPC8040NC-220M 22.0 1MHz/1V 2.90 2.45 3.10 2.80 73.0
HPC8040NC-330M 33.0 1MHz/1V 2.30 2.10 2.60 2.10 100
HPC8040NC-470M 47.0 1MHz/1V 2.00 1.70 2.20 1.90 135
HPC8040NC-560M 56.0 1MHz/1V 1.75 1.60 1.90 1.60 160
HPC8040NC-680M 68.0 1MHz/1V 1.65 1.50 1.75 1.50 205
HPC8040NC-820M 82.0 1MHz/1V 1.40 1.30 1.60 1.40 230
HPC8040NC-101M 100 1MHz/1V 1.20 1.10 1.45 1.20 300
HPC8040NC-121M 120 1MHz/1V 1.10 1.00 1.30 1.10 350
HPC8040NC-151M 150 1MHz/1V 0.98 0.90 1.20 1.03 410
HPC8040NC-181M 180 1MHz/1V 0.91 0.83 1.04 0.94 490
HPC8040NC-221M 220 1MHz/1V 0.85 0.76 0.99 0.90 610
HPC8040NC-331M 330 100KHz/1V 0.70 0.66 0.75 0.70 850
HPC8040NC-471M 470 100KHz/1V 0.63 0.58 0.60 0.55 1300
Note:
8. All test data referenced to 25℃.
9. Testing Instrument : HP4284A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH502BC MICRO OHMMETER.
10.Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately Δt of 40℃.

±0.1
E
±0.1
F
±0.1
D
±0.1
P0
±0.1
P1
±0.1
HPC3612 4000 4.00 4.00 1.40 8.0 12 0.35 1.75 5.5 1.50 4.0 2.0
HPC4010 4000 4.40 4.4 1.2 8.0 12 0.35 1.75 5.50 1.50 4.0 2.0
HPC4012 4000 4.40 4.4 1.4 8.0 12 0.35 1.75 5.50 1.50 4.0 2.0
HPC4018 3500 4.40 4.4 2.0 8.0 12 0.35 1.75 5.50 1.50 4.0 2.0
HPC4020 3000 4.40 4.4 2.0 8.0 12 0.35 1.75 5.50 1.50 4.0 2.0
HPC4030 2000 4.25 4.25 3.2 8.0 12 0.35 1.75 5.50 1.50 4.0 2.0
HPC5030 2000 5.40 5.4 3.2 8.0 12 0.40 1.75 5.50 1.50 4.0 2.0
HPC5040 1500 5.40 5.4 4.3 8.0 12 0.40 1.75 5.50 1.50 4.0 2.0
The force for tearing off cover tape is 10 to 130 grams in the arrow direction